
Jersey # First Name Last Name Grad Year Position GPA High School Club Team Affiliation Player Email
1 Brodie Arsenault 2028 Attack 4 Terry Fox Secondary Fusion West Lacrosse and Team BC brodiea33@icloud.com
2 Lillie Bogan 2029 Attack St. Francis DeSales NXT Black and Lacrosse Monkey Lilliebogan@yahoo.com
3 Georgia Bretzke 2027 Attack 3 Tahoma High School City Side Georgiabretzke@icloud.com
4 Morgan Brezden 2028 Attack 3.8 MEI Fusion West Morgan.brezden@gmail.com
5 Lilah Cade 2027 Attack 3.7 Coronado High School Outlaws  lilah.cade@icloud.com
6 Kennedy Cox 2028 Attack 4.2 Corona del Sol Alliance AZ kennedy.cox18@icloud.com
7 Halle Dhaliwal 2028 Attack 3.4 MEI Fusion West Halledhaliwal@gmail.com
8 Bronwyn Fisher 2028 Attack NSS Fury fisherbronwyn77@gmail.com
9 Sadie Greenwell 2027 Attack 4.7 El Capitan High School DCC National sadiegreenwell93@gmail.com

10 Averie Gross 2028 Attack 3.8 Del Norte High School Diamond Cut Crew (DCC) averiegross07@gmail.com
11 Kennedy Herzog 2028 Attack 3.9 Spanish Springs HS High Sierra Avalanche kennedyherzog@gmail.com
12 Sydney Kingra 2028 Attack 3.5 Terry Fox secondary Fusion West sydneykingra@gmail.com
13 Eliana Koubi 2029 Attack 3.8 Pitt Meadows Secondary School True Calgary/Team Canada NDTP elianakoobi@gmail.com
14 Sydney Lemm 2027 Attack 4.2 My Carmel High School DCC National Team smlemm12@gmail.com
15 Aidah mcghay 2028 Attack 3.8 Notre Dame Preparatory Alliance AZ 28/29 meganmcghay@yahoo.com
16 Madison McKay 2027 Attack 3.8 Weber High School Utah Wild shay35mac@icloud.com
17 Emma Meilstrup 2029 Attack 4 Columbine Command KMeilstrup@gmail.com
18 Tayte Miller 2029 Attack 4 Patrick Henry High DCC taytemiller@gmail.com
19 Josie Paterson 2028 Attack 3.7 Pitt Meadows Senior Secondary Fusion West, Ridge Meadows Burrards josiejp7@gmail.com
21 Hayden Perea 2027 Attack 3 Issaquah High School Vand'al Elite heperea@icloud.com
22 Avery Rogers 2027 Attack 3.7 Calgary Academy True Lacrosse Calgary averyoriah@icloud.com
23 Taylor Tellis 2029 Attack Hillcrest Middle School Fusion West Lacrosse Taylor_tellis@icloud.com
24 Piper Tobias 2028 Attack 3.9 Francis Parker Reapers Black Ptobias2028@francisparker.org
25 Mackenzie West 2028 Attack 3.8 Dublin High School Alliance - NorCal mackmazing123@gmail.com
87 Ever Skelding 2026 Attack 3.9 George MacDougall TRUE Calgary / RVLA Rage Junior M everskelding@icloud.com
88 Olivia Harrison 2027 Attack 3.9 Patrick Henry Diamond Cut Crew National oliviaharrison2027@gmail.com

26 Brooklyn Alexander 2028 Midfield 4 Garribaldi Fusion West LC brooklyn.a.alexander@gmail.com
27 Peyton Campbell 2028 Midfield 3.5 Heritage Woods Fusion West peytoncams13@gmail.com
28 Sydney Clinton 2027 Midfield 4.1 RANCHO BERNARDO HS True San Diego sydney.clinton09@gmail.com
29 Maddie Cook 2029 Midfield 4 Minnetonka Lacrosse Monkey Maddiencook@gmail.com
30 Coral Cooley 2028 Midfield 4 San ramon valley high school Alliance National, Alliance NorCal Coral.hart@icloud.com
31 Avery Cronin 2029 Midfield 4 Bishop Manogue Catholic High School High Sierra Lacrosse olybound8@icloud.com
32 AnnMarie Fry 2027 Midfield 4 WEBER HIGH SCHOOL UTAH ELEVATE / UTAH WILD laxgirl524@yahoo.com
33 Allison Halver 2028 Midfield 4.5 Chandler High School Alliance AZ halverallison@gmail.com
34 Elle Hanlon 2029 Midfield 4 Park City True Utah; True National ellehanlon73@gmail.com
35 Avery Heikamp 2026 Midfield George McDougall TRUE Averyheikamp@gmail.com
36 Arianna Jacobs 2027 Midfield 3.7 Salpointe Catholic High School Alliance National/Phoenix Elite ariannajacobslax@gmail.com
37 Elizabeth Lerdal 2029 Midfield 4 Wayzata High School M&D Minnesota elizabethlerdal6@gmail.com
38 Julia Marti 2028 Midfield 4 San Ramon Vallet Alliance juliamarti705@gmail.com
39 Amarah Mateshaytis 2029 Midfield Saint Gabriel the Archangel True Calgary amarahm2011@gmail.com
40 Madison Mclaughlin 2028 Midfield Terry fox Fusion west madpup28@icloud.com
41 Taylor Near 2029 Midfield 4 Springbank Community HS Lacrosse Monkey - Lecker taylor.near@yahoo.com
42 Haley Near 2029 Midfield 4 Springbank Community HS Lacrosse Monkey - Lecker haley.near@yahoo.com
43 Anika Nelson 2028 Midfield 3.7 Bainbridge High School CitySide Lacrosse anikanelson.36@gmail.com
44 Emerson Palumbo 2028 Midfield 3 Cheyenne Mountain High school Bolts candacepalumbo@gmail.com
45 Rylie Peresin 2029 Midfield Terry Fox Secondary Team BC rperesin@outlook.com
46 Boston Reid 2027 Midfield 3.85 West Park High School Apex Panthers bostonreid555@gmail.com
47 Josephine Stanley 2028 Midfield 3.5 Pitt Meadows Seconday Fusion goodharbor22@icloud.com
48 Kayla Sweatt 2027 Midfield 4 Patrick Henry DCC kaylasweatt@yahoo.com
49 Gemma Stoddart 2028 Midfield 3.9 Del Norte Diamond Cut Crew Gemmajeanstoddart@gmail.com
50 Sienna Vahra 2027 Midfield 4 New Westminster Secondary School Fusion West siennavahra@gmail.com
51 Ava Weir 2026 Midfield 3.3 Our Lady of The Rockies True Calgary Avaweir16@icloud.com
52 Nora Wolfe 2029 Midfield 4 Lakota East HS Lacrosse Monkey npw24@icloud.com 
87 Brogan Childs 2029 Midfield 3.9 lago vista Lacrosse Monkeys Min   Yellow Jackets Ny-LI friendman brogan7marsh@gmail.com



89 Ellie Meyers 2027 Midfield 4 Sacred Heart Academy Lacrosse Monkeys elliemeyers300@gmail.com
90 Penelope Lantzy 2029 Midfield 3.7 Judge Utah Lynx Deedeelantzy@gmail.com

53 Ryen Babcock 2028 Defense 3 Terry Fox Secondary School Team BC, Fusion West Lacrosse, Adanacs Field Lacrosse jadenebabcock@me.com, ryenbabcock@icloud.com
54 Reese Bireley 2028 Defense 3.9 Del Norte DCC Reesebireley@gmail.com
55 Charlotte Bisceglie 2028 Defense 3.6 Gilbert Christian High School Alliance cbisceglie09@gmail.com
56 Gracee Bolton 2026 Defense 3.9 Herriman High School MaxLax Elite Graceejo07@gmail.com
57 Lily Bowen 2028 Defense 4 California High School Alliance lilyabowen@icloud.com
58 Lauren Carroll 2028 Defense 4 West Park High School Alliance NorCal and Lakeside laurenjoycarroll@gmail.com
59 Audra Dixon 2028 Defense 3.9 Mounds View Lacrosse Monkey audra.dixon30@gmail.com
60 Thalia Hanfland-Parenti 2027 Defense 4 Judge Memorial High School Utah Lynx thaliahanflandparenti@gmail.com
61 Polymnia Hanfland-Parenti 2027 Defense 4 Judge Memorial High School Utah Lynx polymniahp@gmail.com
62 Maia Hanson 2027 Defense 3.95 Langley Fine Arts School Fusion West Maiahanson90@gmail.com
63 Maya Hoover 2027 Defense Squalicum Fusion West Elite Hoovermaya@outlook.com
64 Zoey Howard 2029 Defense 4 Patrick Henry High School DCC National Zoeyhowrad@gmail.com
65 Sawyer Jensen 2029 Defense Middle School Coquitlam Adanacs, Team BC, Fusion West Lacrosse Jensennicole05@gmail.com
66 Sasha Koladycz-Brown 2027 Defense 3.8 Garfield Cityside Sashakoladyczbrown@gmail.com
67 Kaitlyn Mawhinney 2026 Defense Dr. EP Scarlett True Lacrosse Calgary kaitlynmawhinney1@gmail.com
68 Madison Olson 2027 Defense 3.5 Kentwood High School Cityside lacrosse Maddogolson08@gmail.com
69 Kaitlyn Proctor 2028 Defense 3.9 Bonney Lake High School CitySide kailtynproctor@comcast.net
70 Kaela Rebamontan 2027 Defense 4 Archbishop Carney Fusion West Lacrosse kaelareb.lax2027@gmail.com
71 Kendall Reber 2028 Defense 3.4 Lakeland Christian School Yellow Jacket Midwest kendallreber15@gmail.com
72 Adelynn Reichelderfer 2029 Defense 3.9 Benilde St Margaretâ€™s Lacrosse Monkey Areichelderfer30@bsmschool.org
73 Marisa Short 2028 Defense 4 National Sport School True Calgary marisa.short@icloud.com
74 Lauren Smith 2028 Defense 4.2 Gentry Academy Lacrosse Monkey Lauren.k.smith.2028@gmail.com
75 Contessa Tipton 2028 Defense 4.29 El Segundo Alliance Tessatiptonlax2028@gmail.com
76 Charlotte Waller 2029 Defense Charles Best Coquitlam Adanacs Waller.charlotte@icloud.com
77 Alyxis Webb 2029 Defense 3.75 Rancho Bernardo High School True San Diego Webb.Lexi22@gmail.com
91 Aubrey Neylan 2028 Defense 4 Del Norte Diamond Cut Crew Aubreyneylan22@gmail.com

78 Emmeline Ballesteros 2028 Goalie 3.7 Del Norte High School DCC emmieballesteros@icloud.com
79 Anastacia Giobres 2028 Goalie 3.8 Williamsfield High School Alliance AZ giobres.anastacia@gmail.com
80 Addison Henderson 2028 Goalie 4 Joane Cardinal-Schubert TRUE Calgary Lacrosse Addyhend@icloud.com
81 Ava Hill 2026 Goalie 3.7 Robert McQueen High School High Sierra Avalanche/ Minnesota Lakers tahoelaxbird@outlook.com
82 Kendra Johnson 2030 Goalie Minnekhada Middle School Fusion West bgilbertson@shaw.ca
83 Lauren Leong 2027 Goalie 3.5 Delta Secondary Fusion West Lacrosse Laurenbeebs442@gmail.com
84 Sydney Molitz 2028 Goalie 4.074 Pinecrest Academy of Nevada Sloan Canyon VegasStrong sydney.molitz84@gmail.com
86 Abigail Yeung 2026 Goalie 3.47 Galena High school avalanche aby229@icloud.com


